





Certificate of Registration

Based on an audit according to the requirements stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems, version February 2020, and a signed contract, BSI Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. herewith certifies that the site(s) listed below are found to be in compliance with the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard, version February 2020. This quarantees that the criteria for processing RSPO certified oil palm products through one or more of the supply chain models as stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification System February 2020 have been met.

Certified Company Name	Peerless Holdings Pty Ltd
Company Address	21 Evans Street, Braybrook, Melbourne, 3019 Victoria, Australia
RSPO Membership Number	4-0077-10-000-00
RSPO Registered Parent Company	Peerless Holdings Pty Ltd
Supply Chain Model	Module B – Segregated; Module C – Mass Balance

Scope of Registration

Purchase of RSPO certified palm oil, manufacturing and sale of shortenings, margarines, and edible oils using Segregated and Mass Balance Module.

Issued by	BSI Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.
Authorised Signature on Behalf of BSI	pener
Authorised Signatory Name	Evelyn Chye, Managing Director

Certificate number	RSPO 650552
Original registration date	31/01/2013
Effective date	31/01/2023
Expiry date	30/01/2028
Latest revision date	17/12/2023

BSI Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. was accredited by ASI Assurance Services International to provide RSPO Supply Chain Certification on 31/10/2014. This certificate remains property of BSI Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the contract or in case of changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data. The licensee is obliged to inform BSI Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. immediately of any changed in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid.





This certificate was issued electronically, remains the property of BSI Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. and is bound by the conditions of contract. Printed copies can be validated by calling telephone +603 9212 9638. Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of RSPO SCCS February 2020 requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization. This certificate is valid only if the provided original copies are in complete set. The British Standards Institution is incorporated by Royal Charter. BSI Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. Suite 29.01 Level 29, The Gardens North Tower, Mid Valley City, Lingkaran Syed Putra 59200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, a Member of the BSI Group of Companies

BSI Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. is ISO/IEC 17021-1 and ISO/IEC 17065 accredited; and RSPO Accredited (ASI-ACC-67) since 31/10/2014.

PF594 Revision 9 (Nov 2023) Page 1 of 2







Annex to RSPO Supply Chain Certification System Certificate (Applicable for Supply Chain Certification Multisite & Group Certification)

Standard : RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard February 2020

Certificate Number : RSPO 650552

Additional Facilities
Organization Name of Site 1
Address
Scope of Activities
Supply Chain Model

Peerless Holdings Pty Ltd – Laverton North

11 Holcourt Road, Laverton North, Melbourne Victoria 3026 Australia
Purchase of RSPO certified palm oil, manufacturing and sale of shortenings,
margarines, and edible oils using Segregated and Mass Balance Module.

Module B – Segregated; Module C – Mass Balance